Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			ame	Execution Date				
Yukihiro Nakagawa 12/05/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:								
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodan	naka 4	4-chome, Nakahara-ku					
City:	Kawasaki-shi, K	Kanag	gawa					
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	211-8588							
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number					
Application Number:	12	23409	982					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number: (212)940-8986								
Fax Number: (212)940-8986 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-940-8800								
Email: brondy belony@kattenlaw.com								
Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP								
Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE								
Address Line 2:	15th Floor Rm 1502							
Address Line 4:	NEW YOR	RK, N	EW YORK 10022-2585					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FUSKA 23.751					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Pedro Fernandez					
Total Attachments: 1 source=23751ASSIGN	Total Attachments: 1 source=23751ASSIGN#page1.tif							

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inve (<i>Title of Invention</i>) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on; (In (b) filed on,	iged, the undersigned ASSI intion entitled APPARATUS	GNOR hereby sell n for Letters Patent	of the United States was
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inve- (<i>Title of Invention</i>) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	iged, the undersigned ASSI antion entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	GNOR hereby sell n for Letters Patent	of the United States was
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inve- (<i>Title of Invention</i>) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	iged, the undersigned ASSI inition entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	GNOR hereby sell n for Letters Patent	of the United States was
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inver- Title of Invention) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	iged, the undersigned ASSI inition entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	GNOR hereby self	of the United States was
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inver- Title of Invention) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	iged, the undersigned ASSI inition entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	GNOR hereby self	of the United States was
(hereinafier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the inver- Title of Invention) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	iged, the undersigned ASSI inition entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	GNOR hereby self	of the United States was
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invertile of Invention) RELAYING APPARATUS AND PACKET RELAYING relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP/	mtion entitled APPARATUS and/or for which applicatio	n for Letters Patent	of the United States was
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	and/or for which applicatio		-
(a) executed on; (In; (In _; (In; (In _; (In; (In _;			-
executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on; (In (b) filed on; (In (c) filed on; (In (a) crial No/; (a) and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States gr (a) ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based theroon, for the finctuding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application the ASSIGNEE and years desirable or expedient, for neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other the to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sets including sets including sets including sets including in the or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other the sets include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sets incl			-
(b) filed on	sert date of execution of ap	olication, if not con	current)
Serial No; data and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States gr ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based theroon, for the f achuding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applic The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for necluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other t cts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including set	•		
Serial No; data nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States gr ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the f acluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applied The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other t ets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including set			
ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the f achuding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said appli- The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, fo neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other h ets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including set	issignee s'attorney is her- a, when known.	by authorized to in	sert in (b) the specified
ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the f achuding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said appli- The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, fo neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other 1 cts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including set			
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, destrable or expedient, for neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liligation or other l ets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sep	ull term or terms for which	he said Letters Pate	
ncluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other l cts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sep	without charge to but at the	e expense of said A enforcing protection	SSIGNEE, to do all acts
worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	the issuance of said Letters egal proceeding which may	Patent(s), in any it arise or be declared	nterference, reissue, l in relation to same, such
			•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)		re(s).	
) r y z j (Signature) Yukił			5 7108
(Signature)	affixed his/her/their signatu iro NAKAGAWA	bec	<u>. 5. 2008</u> (Date)

 (Signature)
 (Type Name)
 (Date)

 (Signature)
 (Type Name)
 (Date)

 (Signature)
 (Type Name)
 (Date)

 (Signature)
 (Type Name)
 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 12/22/2008

3)

4)

5)_